

**NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM**

( Data as of April 5, 2019 )

|                       |               | Total         | % Free   | % RP     |             |                | Total         |
|-----------------------|---------------|---------------|----------|----------|-------------|----------------|---------------|
| Fiscal                | Total         | Lunches       | of Total | of Total | Snacks      | Cash           | Commodity     |
| Year                  | Participation | Served        | Lunches  | Lunches  | Served      | Payments       | Costs         |
| <b>ANNUAL SUMMARY</b> |               |               |          |          |             |                |               |
| FY 2018               | 29,743,705    | 4,864,638,515 | 68.4%    | 5.9%     | 198,925,449 | 12,576,494,842 | 1,243,411,745 |
| FY 2017               | 29,991,690    | 4,891,435,958 | 67.1%    | 6.5%     | 206,095,228 | 12,250,611,228 | 1,393,281,954 |
| FY 2016               | 30,361,428    | 5,052,881,777 | 66.6%    | 6.7%     | 211,067,562 | 12,258,637,183 | 1,310,587,666 |
| <b>MONTHLY DATA</b>   |               |               |          |          |             |                |               |
| <b>FY 2016</b>        |               |               |          |          |             |                |               |
| Oct 2015              | 30,879,662    | 583,147,442   | 65.5%    | 6.8%     | 23,957,347  | 1,391,091,322  | 175,432,501   |
| Nov 2015              | 30,769,741    | 476,184,196   | 65.4%    | 6.8%     | 20,493,643  | 1,135,604,923  | 136,083,328   |
| Dec 2015              | 30,348,475    | 411,729,280   | 65.4%    | 6.8%     | 17,277,767  | 980,364,877    | 84,267,308    |
| Jan 2016              | 30,466,245    | 495,556,420   | 65.8%    | 6.8%     | 21,097,233  | 1,187,157,036  | 156,624,467   |
| Feb 2016              | 30,546,000    | 532,484,448   | 66.4%    | 6.8%     | 23,700,958  | 1,285,229,213  | 120,846,426   |
| Mar 2016              | 30,315,410    | 521,370,622   | 66.2%    | 6.7%     | 23,056,517  | 1,253,632,468  | 81,652,419    |
| Apr 2016              | 30,403,551    | 545,610,865   | 66.5%    | 6.7%     | 22,601,612  | 1,315,079,222  | 47,853,674    |
| May 2016              | 29,296,348    | 530,980,933   | 66.8%    | 6.6%     | 19,961,735  | 1,281,765,167  | 17,671,269    |
| Jun 2016              | 13,691,836    | 126,367,269   | 72.0%    | 5.5%     | 5,804,255   | 320,744,681    | 19,559,218    |
| Jul 2016              | 1,104,730     | 15,294,908    | 92.2%    | 1.8%     | 2,227,457   | 48,772,988     | 127,770,877   |
| Aug 2016              | 20,822,802    | 243,588,294   | 70.7%    | 6.1%     | 9,866,543   | 632,625,244    | 170,035,475   |
| Sep 2016              | 30,227,420    | 570,567,100   | 67.3%    | 6.6%     | 21,022,495  | 1,426,570,042  | 172,790,703   |
| <b>FY 2017</b>        |               |               |          |          |             |                |               |
| Oct 2016              | 30,442,886    | 535,276,155   | 65.8%    | 6.6%     | 22,051,247  | 1,318,049,799  | 154,080,666   |
| Nov 2016              | 30,518,182    | 494,000,133   | 65.7%    | 6.7%     | 21,808,594  | 1,217,167,387  | 160,247,060   |
| Dec 2016              | 29,902,380    | 392,837,511   | 65.7%    | 6.5%     | 16,715,749  | 965,812,065    | 98,547,108    |
| Jan 2017              | 30,025,287    | 505,374,953   | 66.2%    | 6.6%     | 22,252,857  | 1,250,426,909  | 163,803,800   |
| Feb 2017              | 30,176,977    | 506,228,436   | 66.8%    | 6.6%     | 22,601,414  | 1,262,897,033  | 140,956,770   |
| Mar 2017              | 30,045,542    | 556,077,773   | 66.8%    | 6.5%     | 24,828,722  | 1,386,306,213  | 97,833,001    |
| Apr 2017              | 29,883,763    | 463,692,913   | 66.7%    | 6.6%     | 19,646,014  | 1,153,353,385  | 40,477,228    |
| May 2017              | 29,029,837    | 548,670,982   | 67.1%    | 6.4%     | 20,994,151  | 1,366,146,320  | 14,843,014    |
| Jun 2017              | 12,496,440    | 119,168,364   | 72.0%    | 5.3%     | 5,775,868   | 310,578,635    | 35,327,878    |
| Jul 2017              | 1,150,728     | 13,997,306    | 92.2%    | 1.8%     | 1,895,270   | 45,488,681     | 143,882,135   |
| Aug 2017              | 20,295,364    | 238,481,219   | 70.9%    | 6.1%     | 9,253,395   | 633,663,599    | 162,735,563   |
| Sep 2017              | 29,900,358    | 517,630,213   | 69.1%    | 6.0%     | 18,271,947  | 1,340,721,204  | 180,547,732   |
| <b>FY 2018</b>        |               |               |          |          |             |                |               |
| Oct 2017              | 30,360,834    | 570,184,375   | 68.8%    | 5.8%     | 22,977,342  | 1,470,631,649  | 179,805,561   |
| Nov 2017              | 30,262,944    | 494,390,065   | 67.2%    | 6.1%     | 20,713,054  | 1,257,383,634  | 143,551,341   |
| Dec 2017              | 29,636,833    | 391,510,032   | 67.2%    | 6.0%     | 15,741,413  | 994,886,363    | 114,362,437   |
| Jan 2018              | 29,551,858    | 472,917,883   | 67.3%    | 6.1%     | 19,892,655  | 1,205,423,307  | 146,663,736   |
| Feb 2018              | 29,832,202    | 496,071,804   | 68.1%    | 6.0%     | 21,144,446  | 1,275,201,817  | 106,221,335   |
| Mar 2018              | 29,677,777    | 491,630,422   | 68.1%    | 6.0%     | 21,080,281  | 1,262,294,512  | 70,069,151    |
| Apr 2018              | 29,974,179    | 517,465,413   | 68.3%    | 5.9%     | 21,401,830  | 1,331,502,231  | 44,454,387    |
| May 2018              | 28,776,269    | 541,654,236   | 68.4%    | 5.8%     | 20,902,592  | 1,391,614,280  | 16,049,881    |
| Jun 2018              | 11,988,618    | 109,953,294   | 73.0%    | 4.7%     | 5,384,342   | 294,561,758    | 16,261,127    |
| Jul 2018              | 1,072,078     | 13,622,768    | 92.3%    | 1.6%     | 2,043,036   | 45,510,269     | 120,114,217   |
| Aug 2018              | 20,953,100    | 260,576,048   | 72.0%    | 5.6%     | 9,784,128   | 712,712,802    | 145,591,516   |
| Sep 2018              | 29,620,451    | 504,662,175   | 68.8%    | 5.9%     | 17,860,330  | 1,334,772,217  | 140,267,055   |
| <b>FY 2019</b>        |               |               |          |          |             |                |               |
| Oct 2018              | 30,052,347    | 590,376,534   | 67.8%    | 5.8%     | 23,544,361  | 1,542,636,973  | 183,854,332   |
| Nov 2018              | 29,973,779    | 477,008,715   | 67.3%    | 5.9%     | 19,282,452  | 1,239,842,362  | 127,545,506   |
| Dec 2018              | 29,530,134    | 398,709,840   | 67.7%    | 5.8%     | 16,156,620  | 1,039,464,756  | 102,081,221   |

|          |            |             |       |      |            |               |             |
|----------|------------|-------------|-------|------|------------|---------------|-------------|
| Jan 2019 | 29,455,077 | 482,701,938 | 67.6% | 5.9% | 20,076,886 | 1,260,467,831 | 154,526,301 |
|----------|------------|-------------|-------|------|------------|---------------|-------------|

Annual participation data are 9-month averages (October-May plus September). Cash payments are based on per meal reimbursement rates which are adjusted annually to reflect changes in food prices.

**FY 2018-2019 data are preliminary; all data are subject to revision.**